The Suthers School Bulletin WC 4th November 2024
	Date 
	Event
	Details

	Week Commencing 6th January
	Week A
	

	Monday 6th January
	Inset Day
	No Students on Site 

	Tuesday 7th January 
	Start of Spring Term 1

	Gates will close at 08.25am.
Full uniform and equipment required. 


	Thursday 9th January
	Little Shop of Horrors trip
	As per letter for selected students, 11.30-17.30.

	[bookmark: _Hlk175744032]Week Commencing 13th January
	Week B
	

	Tuesday 14th January
	PTA Meeting 
	17.30 – 18.30

	Wednesday 15th January
	Year 8 CAS Evening `
	Further communication will be sent out at the start of term. 15.30-19.00

	Week Commencing 20th January
	Week A
	

	Monday 20th January 
	Family Forum for year 7 parents
	Further information will be sent out in due course, 17.30-18.30.

	Tuesday 21st January
	Year 9 DTP/ACWY Vaccinations
	Consent forms will be sent out in Due course.

	Wednesday 22nd January
	LGB Meeting 
	16.00 – 18.00

	Week Commencing 27th January
	Week B
	

	Week Commencing 3rd February
	Week A
	

	Wednesday 5th February
	NottAlone Live
	Further information will be sent out in due course.

	Week Commencing 10th January
	Week B
	

	Friday 14th February
	Suthers Ski Trip

Last day of term 
	For the selected students who have already paid. 
School will finish at 14.45pm, please collect your child promptly. 

	Week Commencing 24th February
	Week A
	

	Monday 24th February
	Start of Spring Half Term 2 
	Gates will close at 08.25



